
2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022
Whitewater
Campus

Resident
Non-Resident
Minnesota Reciprocity
Return to Wisconsin
Veteran's Choice Act

Total
Rock County
Campus

Resident
Non-Resident
Midwest Student Exchange
Veteran's Choice Act

Total
Grand Total

445

3
1

116
325

462

4
2

138
318

493
2
3
1

104
383

534

5
4

121
404

663

2
3

129
529

720
2
3
2

155
558

760
3
2
4

162
589

751
2
2
5

139
603

706

3
3

126
574

689

2
2

125
560

36
1

7
28

29

3
26

39

3
36

65

4
61

37

1

36

481491532599700720760751706689

University of Wisconsin-Whitewater
New Transfer Class

New Transfer Undergraduate Students Entering in Fall Semester

by Residency Status

Note: The Minnesota-Wisconsin Higher Education Reciprocity Agreement allows Minnesota and Wisconsin residents to attend higher education institutions in either
state without having to pay non-resident tuition.  The Return to Wisconsin program offers non-residents a 25% discount on out-of-state tuition, provided a parent,
guardian, or grandparent had previously graduated from UW-Whitewater. The Midwest Student Exchange allows undergraduate and graduate students from
participating states to attend colleges or universities in other participating states at a tuition of no more than 150% of resident tuition. The Veteran’s Choice Act requires
that certain eligible non-resident U.S. veterans and other eligible benefit recipients be charged the same tuition as Wisconsin residents pursuing the same course or
program.  In Fall 2018, UW-Rock County began operating as a branch campus of UW-Whitewater under the new name of University of Wisconsin – Whitewater at Rock
County.  Enrollment excludes study away students. Additional definitions are available in the IRP glossary at http://www.uww.edu/irp.

Institutional Research and Planning, UW-Whitewater 11/2022


