University of Wisconsin-Whitewater New Transfer Class New Transfer Undergraduate Students Entering in Fall Semester

by Residency Status

		2013	2014	2015	2016	2017	2018	2019	2020	2021	2022
Whitewater Campus	Resident	560	574	603	589	558	529	404	383	318	325
	Non-Resident	125	126	139	162	155	129	121	104	138	116
	Minnesota Reciprocity	2	3	5	4	2	3	4	1	2	1
	Return to Wisconsin	2	3	2	2	3	2	5	3	4	3
	Veteran's Choice Act			2	3	2			2		
	Total	689	706	751	760	720	663	534	493	462	445
Rock County	Resident						36	61	36	26	28
Campus	Non-Resident							4	3	3	7
	Midwest Student Exchange						1				
	Veteran's Choice Act										1
	Total						37	65	39	29	36
	Grand Total	689	706	751	760	720	700	599	532	491	481

Note: The Minnesota-Wisconsin Higher Education Reciprocity Agreement allows Minnesota and Wisconsin residents to attend higher education institutions in either state without having to pay non-resident tuition. The Return to Wisconsin program offers non-residents a 25% discount on out-of-state tuition, provided a parent, guardian, or grandparent had previously graduated from UW-Whitewater. The Midwest Student Exchange allows undergraduate and graduate students from participating states to attend colleges or universities in other participating states at a tuition of no more than 150% of resident tuition. The Veteran's Choice Act requires that certain eligible non-resident U.S. veterans and other eligible benefit recipients be charged the same tuition as Wisconsin residents pursuing the same course or program. In Fall 2018, UW-Rock County began operating as a branch campus of UW-Whitewater under the new name of University of Wisconsin – Whitewater at Rock County. Enrollment excludes study away students. Additional definitions are available in the IRP glossary at http://www.uww.edu/irp.

Institutional Research and Planning, UW-Whitewater 11/2022